EQ by Equiniti

Wells Fargo Shareowner Services (the Transfer Agent who administers your shares) is now EQ

Wells Fargo Shareowner Services (the Transfer Agent who administers your shareholder account) is now EQ

We are pleased to inform you that the Wells Fargo Shareowner Services division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., has been acquired by Equiniti Group plc. We continue to keep our shareowners at the heart of everything we do. We may have a new name and owner but our commitment to you remains as strong as ever. Your shareowner account number remains the same, as does our knowledgeable staff who will continue to serve you through the current Minnesota contact center.

We are proud to help look after the shares you own in one or more of the greatest companies in the world. Please refer to the enclosed material for contact information or visit shareowneronline.com for more details.

